Rev.5.00,  Nov. 17.2003,  page 1 of 22
HN58V256A Series
HN58V257A Series
256k EEPROM (32-kword × 8-bit)
Ready/Busy and RES function (HN58V257A)
REJ03C0147-0500Z
(Previous ADE-203-357D (Z) Rev.4.0)
Rev. 5.00

HN58V256A Series, HN58V257A Series
Rev.5.00,  Nov. 17.2003,  page 2 of 22
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN58V256AFP-12 120 ns 400 mil 28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28D)
HN58V256AT-12 120 ns 28-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-28DB)
HN58V257AT-12 120 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-32DA)
HN58V256AFP-12E 120 ns 400 mil 28-pin plastic SOP (FP-28DV)
Lead Free
HN58V256AT-12E 120 ns 28-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-28DBV)
Lead Free
HN58V257AT-12E 120 ns 32-pin plastic TSOP (TFP-32DAV)
Lead Free
Pin Arrangement
HN58V256AFP Series
HN58V256AT Series
HN58V257AT Series
(Top view)
(Top view)
(Top view)
1